Dear Students and Parents:

Many of you have asked for test prep resources. The following entities are not endorsed of
LHS/LPS, but rather can serve as a starting point. Please visit the websites and check them out
for yourself.

Clairton Enterprises: www.clairton enterprises.com

College Direction: http://www.collegedirection.orq

College Drive : www.collegedrive.com

College Insights: _www.collegeinsightstestprep.net

Gateways to College, LLC: louisegwilliams@comcast.net

High Performance Tutoring: _denver highperformancetutoring.com

Kaplan Test Prep: http://www.kaptest.com/

Khan Academy: https://www.khanacademy.org/test-prep/sat

Use this link to link your College Board Account with Khan Academy to build a
customized tutoring program for free:
hitps://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AlveV0131Cw&feature=youtu. be&affiliateld=aru®7
Canypage&bannerld=ht%7Cyoutube-link-sat-khan

Lisa Zimmer Hatch: lisa@collegeprimers.com

Method Test Prep: http://www.methodtestprep.com/:
Free trial: https://app.methodtestprep.com/ArapahoeHighSchool/signup

Michelle Hauser

Mindfish Prep: https://mindfish.com/

Moser Educational; https://www.mosereducational.com/

Mastly Math Learning Center: www.mostlymath.com

Princeton Review Group: http://www.princetonreview.com/college/act-test-prep
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Princeton AP cram: _https://www.princetonreview.com/college/ap-test-prep

Sandi Boldman: sandiboldman@aol.com

- Testive Tutoring Company: www.testive.com/colorado/

Tutor Me: act.tutorme.com (for a free 6 month online trial, please log in to Naviance
and access the code on the PSAT/SAT/ACT prep content page found in the left column
of the home page)

Varsity Learning Tools: http://www.varsitytutors.com/denver-act-tutoring
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